

Henry Schein Medical Delivers Timely Industry Insights From Thought Leaders In The Ambulatory Surgery Center Market

January 5, 2023

Company Hosts Virtual Program to Address the Latest Market Research, Supply Chain Trends, and Staffing Best Practices Affecting ASCs

MELVILLE, N.Y, January 5, 2023 - Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), recently hosted a virtual, on-demand event, "The Acceleration of ASCs: Industry Insights from Henry Schein Medical." The program is the latest demonstration of the business' commitment to delivering timely industry insights and information from thought leaders within the ambulatory surgery center (ASC) market.

"The Acceleration of ASCs" features key learnings and viewpoints from subject matter experts about the continued expansion of ASCs, including the addition of new procedures, supply chain management and supply chain predictions, and best practices for team training and combatting burnout. Additionally, the program underlines the value ASCs bring to help drive down health care costs and deliver convenient, quality care, with a message from Mandy Hawkins, President of the Ambulatory Surgery Center Association's Board of Directors.

Panelists from Henry Schein Medical included:

- Scott Jackson, Vice President of Surgical Solutions, on the state of the supply chain;
- Amber Lewis, Director of Strategic Marketing, on ASC market insights; and
- Erica Smith, Surgical Solutions Manager, on best practices for team training.

"At Henry Schein, we recognize the tremendous growth of the ASC industry and its impact on the health care landscape," said Mr. Jackson. "We will continue to champion the advancement of ASCs, while amplifying the safe, high-quality, and cost-effective care they provide patients. Serving as a trusted advisor that ASCs can rely on, Henry Schein was pleased to present this virtual program, which exemplifies our dedication to a very important industry that provides a good quality of life for medical professionals while delivering convenient solutions for patients."

To watch "The Acceleration of ASCs: Industry Insights from Henry Schein Medical" on demand, please click here.

Henry Schein Medical provides products, solutions, and support for all areas of an ASC, including <u>planning</u>, <u>equipment selection</u>, <u>equipment and solutions delivery and setup</u>, <u>financing</u>, and <u>regulatory compliance</u>. Its team of Surgical Solutions Specialists are dedicated to helping ASCs deliver the best quality patient care.

For more information about Henry Schein Medical's ASC products, services, and solutions, please visit www.henryschein.com/asc. To browse Henry Schein Medical's ASC Capital Equipment portfolio, please visit www.henryschein.com/surgeryCenterEquipment.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With approximately 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and Twitter.com/HenrySchein.

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Corporate Media Relations Specialist 631.479.7309 Lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com